



WEB COPY



CrI.O.P.No.20772 of 2023

RMT.TEEKAA RAMAN, J.

When the matter was called on 25.09.2023, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Hence, the matter was directed to be listed to-day i.e., on 29.09.2023, under the caption 'for dismissal'.

2. Today also, when the matter was called, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Hence, this criminal original petition is dismissed for 'non prosecution'.

29.09.2023

ata